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Season

1971

1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80

1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1993-94
1994-95

*

2000-01

2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06

2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21

2021-22
2022-23

Overall
Record
0-2 (Inc.)
2-3
3-4

10-3

7-6
10-2
8-6
8-4
4-6
7-6
8-3
10-3
8-3
8-4
6-6
7-7
6-6

6-13

9-10
16-4
10-7
8-10
16-9

9-9-1
5-15
4-11
6-10
8-8
8-11
7-11
8-14
7-11
10-10
18-2
12-9
10-10
8-3
7-4

10-12
11-12

MAAC
Record
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
0-1
0-2
1-1

*

4-2
3-3

4-5
8-1
3-4
2-4
6-1

3-4
3-4

3-3
3-4
3-4
4-4
3-4
5-2
6-1
5-2
3-3
1-0
3-2

5-1
4-2

Year-by-Year History

Coach

Terry Fox

Terry Fox

Mike Cassella
Mike Cassella
Tom Crawford/
Chris Arnold
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Bob Craig

Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Joe Trapasso
Mary McCrudden

Susan Bernardi/
Jeff Bloomberg
Jeff Bloomberg
Jeff Bloomberg
Tim O’Brien
Tim O’Brien
Tim O’Brien

Tim O’Brien
Tim O’Brien
Tim O’Brien
Andy Christodoulou
Andy Christodoulou
Andy Christodoulou
Andy Christodoulou
Andy Christodoulou
Andy Christodoulou
Jeff Osborn
Jeff Osborn
Jeff Osborn
Jeff Osborn
Jeff Osborn
Jeff Osborn

Jeff Osborn
Jeff Osborn

Note: Records missing from 1992-93 and 1995-2000 seasons
* information missing

Siena College Women’s Tennis Record Book (updated through the 2022-23 season)

Landmark/Milestone

First year of program

Tenth at NYS DIIl Tournament

Joined MAAC

Reached MAAC Championships

Won MAAC Championship
Reached NCAA Tournament

Reached MAAC Championships

Cancelled due to pandemic
Won MAAC Championship
Reached NCAA Tournament
Reached MAAC Championships
Reached MAAC Championships

SIENA WOMEN’S TENNIS BY THE NUMBERS

All-Time Record (53 Seasons): 325-289-1 (.529)
All-Time MAAC Record (27 Seasons): 94-69-1 (.576)*
MAAC Tournament Record (18 Team Appearances,

5 Singles/Doubles Appearances): 13-16-1 (.450) Team Win/Losses Since 2000
NCAA Tournament Record: 0-2 (.000)
Home Record (83-84, 85-86, 87-92, 94-95, and since 2000): 103-72-0 (.589)*
Away Record (83-84, 85-86, 87-92, 94-95, and since 2000): 123-136-0 (.475)*
Neutral Record (83-84, 85-86, 87-92, 94-95, and since 2000): 29-38-1 (.433)"
Longest Winning Streak: 15 (Sep. 17, 2016-Apr. 8, 2017)
Longest Losing Streak: 9 (Sep. 20, 2000-Apr. 5, 2001)

*missing records from 1993-94
A missing 1993-94, 1986-87 (Vassar game)

SIENA WOMEN’S TENNIS HEAD COACHING RECORDS

Overall

Head Coach Years w L T Pct. w
Terry Fox 1975-77 5 7 0 417

Mike Cassella 1977-79

Bob Craig 1985-86 8 6 0 571

Joe Trapasso 1980-84, 1986-94 79 45 0 .637 1
Mary McCrudden 1994-95 6 6 0 .500 4
Susan Bernardi 2000-00 1 6 0 143 1
Jeff Bloomberg 2001-03 30 21 0  .588 14
Tim O’Brien 2003-09 52 61 1 456 22
Andy Christodoulou 2009-15 44 65 0 .404 20
Jeff Osborn 2015-23 86 62 0 .581 32
Total 53 Seasons 325 289 1 529 94

O OO oCcooOooo

.200
714
.500
636
537
476
J11

.576




All-Time Record vs. Opponents

Opponent w L T First Last Last Opponent w L T First Last Last Opponent w L T First Last Last
Meeting Meeting Result Meeting Meeting Result Meeting Meeting Result

Army West Point 0 7 0 1993 2016 L,4-0 Merrimack 0 1 0 2015 2015 L 7-2 Saint Rose 9 0 0 1985 1994 W, 7-0

Bethune Cookman 0 1 0 2014 2014 L, 6-1 Monmouth 9 0 0 2015 2023 W, 6-1 Savannah State 3 0 0 2011 2013 W, 7-0

Binghamton 3 6 0 2001 2023 W, 7-0 Mount St. Mary’s 1 0 0 2023 2023 W, 4-3 Seton Hall 1 0 0 2021 2021 W, 5-2

Broward C.C. 0 1 0 2006 2006 L, 81 New Hampshire 0 1 0 1995 1994 L, 52 Skidmore 1 7 0 1975 1991 L, 32

Bryant 1 5 0 2011 2023 L, 43 Niagara 12 15 0 1993 2023 W, 7-0 South Carolina State 0 1 0 2011 2011 L,7-0

Bucknell 1 4 0 2018 2023 L,5-2 NJIT 0 2 0 2010 2018 L, 6-1 South Dakota 0 1 0 2014 2014 L, 5-2

Buffalo 2 4 0 1991 2023 L,7-0 North Adams State 7 0 0 1983 1990 W, 7-0 South Dakota St. 0 1 0 2014 2014 L, 6-1

Cal State, Bakersfield 0 l: 0 2009 2009 L, 5-2 North Central Texas 1 0 0 2012 2012 W, 6-1 St. Bonaventure 7 3 0 2003 2023 W, 6-1

Cal State, Fullerton 0 1 0 2009 2009 L, 6-1 Nova Southeastern 0 3 0 2005 2007 L,9-0 St. Cloud State 1 0 0 2014 2014 W, 4-3

Canisius 3 3 0 1990 2003 W, 7-0 Pace 0 3 0 1982 1985 L,7-0 St. Francis Brooklyn 1 0 0 2021 2021 W, 5-2

Castleton 2 1 0 1975 1980 L, 3-2 Pasco Hernando C.C. 1 0 0 2003 2003 W, 7-0 St. John’s 0 2 0 2020 2021 L,4-0

Central Connecticut 2 0 0 2001 2002 W, 7-0 Plattsburgh 6 2 0 1980 1990 W, 6-2 St. Michaels 3 0 0 1986 1988 W, 6-2

Clarkson 3 0 0 1988 1990 W, 8-1 Potsdam State 3 1 0 1986 1990 W, 8-1 St. Thomas (FLA.) 3 0 0 2005 2007 W, 7-2

Clemson 0 1 0 2006 2006 L, 4-0 Providence 6 2 0 2011 2023 W, 4-3 Stony Brook 1 3 0 1983 2016 L, 7-0

Cobleskill 2 0 0 1980 1980 W, 5-4 Quinnipiac 1 14 0 2006 2023 L, 52 Temple 0 2 0 2022 2023 L,6-1

Colgate 7 12 0 1990 2023 L,4-3 Rhode Island 3 1 0 2013 2023 W, 4-3 UAlbany 3 14 0 1971 2016 L,7-0

Cornell 0 2 0 2009 2019 L,6-1 Rider 23 1 0 2000 2023 W, 6-1 UAlbany JV 1 0 0 1980 1980 W, 5-0

Davis and Elkins 1 0 0 2013 2013 W, 7-0 Robert Morris 1 0 1 2001 2001 W, 8-0 UC Irvine 1 0 0 2018 2018 W, 4-3

Dayton 0 1 0 2008 2008 L, 6-1 RPI 2 6 0 1980 1987 W, 6-3 UConn 0 2 0 2018 2021 L, 5-2

Delaware State 0 1 0 2013 2013 L,5-2 Russell Sage 10 1 0 1971 1991 W, 9-0 Union 5 4 0 1983 2011 W, 7-0

Detroit-Mercy 1 0 1 2006 2006 W, 4-3 Sacred Heart 10 10 0 2001 2023 L,5-2 Vassar 0 5 0 1986 1991 L,9-0

Drexel 0 1 0 2000 2000 L,7-0 Saint Francis (PA.) 0 2 0 2013 2014 L, 7-0 Vermont 2 1 0 2001 2003 W, 6-1

Duquesne 1 0 0 2003 2003 W, 4-3 Saint Joseph's 2 0 0 2017 2019 W, 4-2 Wagner 10 2 0 2000 2017 W, 5-1

Evansville 0 1 0 2001 2001 L, 7-0 Saint Peter’s 18 2 0 1993 2018 W, 7-0 Wisconsin-La Crosse 0 1 0 2008 2008 L, 6-3

Fairfield 12 22 0 1990 2023 L, 4-3

Florida 0 1 0 2021 2021 L,4-0

Florida Atlantic 0 1 0 2007 2007 L, 4-0

Fordham 0 3 0 2019 2023 L, 52

Fulton-Montgomery C.C. 1 0 0 1976 1976 W, 5-2

Gardner-Webb 0 1 0 2012 2012 L, 7-0

Geneseo 0 1 0 2013 2013 L, 4-3

George Mason 0 1 0 2011 2011 L, 7-0

Hartford 10 4 0 1993 2014 W, 6-1

Hartwick 7 2 0 1980 1991 W, 5-4

Hillsboro C.C. 1 0 0 2003 2003 W, 4-3

Hofstra 2 6 0 1993 2021 W, 6-1

Holy Cross 8 6 0 2000 2016 W, 7-0

Hood 1 0 0 2012 2012 W, 7-0

Hudson Valley C.C. 1 1 0 1976 1983 W, 7-0

lona 5 0 0 1993 2002 W, 7-0

Lafayette 6 1 0 2005 2023 W, 6-1

La Salle 3 0 0 2017 2020 W,7-0

Lehigh 1 4 0 2018 2023 W, 4-3

Le Moyne 2 7 0 1976 1991 W, 5-4

Long Island 0 4 0 2008 2023 L, 6-1

Loyola (MD) 5 13 1 1993 2016 L,5-2

Lynn 0 1 0 2005 2005 L,9-0

Manhattan 18 2 0 1991 2015 W, 7-0

Marist 15 20 0 1983 2023 W, 5-2

Massachusetts 0 6 0 2008 2023 L, 6-1
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All-Time Results (Team Existence: 1971-Pres.; First All-Female Sports Team at Siena)

1971 ¢ 0-2 (Incomplete)

Russell Sage
UAlbany

1975-76 ¢ 2-3
Home: 1-1 Away: 1-2 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Terry Fox

10/2 Skidmore
10/14 at Castleton
4/27 Le Moyne
5/3 at Skidmore
5/4 at Le Moyne
1976-77 «3-4

Home: 2-1 Away: 1-3 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Terry Fox

9/22 Castleton State

9/23 at Fulton-Montgomery C.C.
9/28 atRPI

9/29 Cobleskill

9/30 at Le Moyne

10/5 RPI

10/12 at Hudson Valley C.C.

1977-78
Head Coach: Mike Cassella

1979-80 ¢ 10-3

L,3-2
W, 3-2
W, 3-2
L, 32
L,3-2

1982-83 ¢ 3-6
Home: 0-2 Away: 2-0 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

Placed 10th in the NYS DIll Tournament in

Rochester, NY

9/15 atRPI

9/18 Le Moyne
9/25 Pace

9/29 at Russell Sage
1983-84 ¢ 8-4

Home: 5-0 Away: 3-4 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

W, 6-1
L61
L,7-0
W, 7-0

L 61
L 61

L71

W, 81
W, 7-0
W, 6-1
W, 7-0
W, 4-0
W, 6-1
W, 5-2
W, 5-2
L 54

9/10 at Pace

9/14 atRPI

9/17-18 Siena Invitational #

9/20 at Albany State (UAlbany)
9/23 Stony Brook

9/26 at North Adams State
9/28 at Marist

9/29 Hudson Valley C.C.

10/5 Skidmore

10/6 at Russell Sage

10/8 Plattsburgh

10/14 Hartwick

10/15 at Union

10/21-23  NYSAIAW Div. Ill Championship

Finished 14th

#Siena hosted the Siena Invitational with Marist, St. Rose and

1986-87 « 7-6
Home: N/A Away: N/A Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

Head Coach: Tom Crawford/Chris Arnold
(Mike Cassella left two matches into season; Crawford
and Arnold were members of the Men’s Tennis Team)

1980-81 ¢ 7-6

Head Coach: Joe Trapasso
Plattsburgh W, 5-2
RPI L, 32
Russell Sage W, 5-0
Le Moyne W, 9-0
Cobleskill W, 5-4
Castleton L, 32
Russell Sage W, 3-2
Hartwick L,6-1
UAlbany JV W, 5-0

1981-82 « 10-2

Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

Russell Sage, and placed 1st
Missing 1984-85

1985-86 ¢ 4-6

Home: 3-5 Away: 1-1 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Bob Craig

RPI L,7-2
Plattsburgh L,7-0
Hartwick W, 8-1
Pace L,7-0
Marist L, 54
Skidmore L,7-0
at North Adams State W, 7-2
Russell Sage W, 5-3
Saint Rose W, 7-0
at Union L, 54

9/13 at Plattsburgh L,6-3
9/15 at St. Michael's W, 6-3
9/N/A Vassar L,7-0
9/19 Potsdam State L,6-3
9/20 at Hartwick W, (forfeit)
9/24 at Skidmore L,81
9/27 at Le Moyne L, 63
9/30 RPI L 63
10/1 North Adams State W, 7-2
10/7 at Russell Sage W, 6-3
10/9 at Saint Rose W, 3-0
10/N/A Marist W, 5-4
10/14 Union W, 5-4
1987-88  8-3
Home: 3-2 Away: 5-1 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso
9/12 Plattsburgh W, 7-2
9/16 Skidmore L,7-0
9/21 atRPI W, 6-3
9/23 at Hartwick W, 7-0
9/26 Le Moyne L, 54
9/29 at North Adams State W, 7-0
9/30 St. Michael's W, 7-0
10/7 at Vassar L,81
10/10 Saint Rose W, 8-1
10/12 at Union W, 6-3
10/14 at Marist W, 5-4
10/23-25  NYSWCAA Div. lll Championship
Finished 13th
1988-89 ¢ 10-3
Home: 5-1 Away: 5-2 Neutral: 0-
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso
9/10 at Plattsburgh W, 7-0
9/11 at Clarkson W, 7-2
9/13 at Skidmore L,7-0
9/16 Potsdam State W, 6-2
9/22 Marist W, 6-3
9/24 at Le Moyne L,6-3
9/26 North Adams State W, 7-2
9/28 at St. Michael’s W, 6-2
10/6 Union W, 8-1
10/7 Vassar L,7-0
10/8 Hartwick W, 7-2
10/10 at Russell Sage W, 7-0
10/12 at Saint Rose W, 5-0
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Joined the Metro Atlantic
Athletic Conference

1989-90 e 8-3 (0-1, 7th MAAC)

Home: 3-1 Away: 5-2 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

9/9 at Union L, 54
9/11 at Vassar L,7-0
9/13 at Hartwick W, 6-3
9/15 at Potsdam State W, 5-4
9/16 at Clarkson W, 7-2
9/20 at Marist W, 8-1
9/25 at North Adams State W, 7-0
9/30 Canisius*/Fairfield* L, MISSING
10/1 Plattsburgh W, 6-3
10/6-8 MAAC Championships#

10/11 Saint Rose W, 6-3
10/12 Russell Sage W, 7-0
10/19-22  New York State Championships

Finished 9th

*MAAC Match
#MAAC Tournament (Kiamesha Lake, NY)

1990-91  8-4 (0-2, 2nd MAAC)

Home: 5-3 Away: 3-1 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

9/12 Hartwick L, 54
9/14 Potsdam State W, 8-1
9/15 Clarkson W, 8-1
9/17 Union W, 4-3
9/21 Marist W, 7-0
9/24 North Adams State W, 7-0
9/25 at Colgate L,7-2
9/27 at Plattsburgh W, 6-2
10/5-7 MAAC Championshipst#
10/9 Fairfield* L, 54
10/10 at Saint Rose W, 6-3
10/11 at Russell Sage W, 7-2
10/13 Canisius* L,6-3
10/18-21  New York State Championships
11th Place
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Kiamesha Lake, NY)

1991-92 « 6-6 (1-1, 4th MAAC)
Home: 3-2 Away: 3-4 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

9/7 at Canisius*
9/8 at Buffalo
9/11 at Hartwick
9/12 Colgate
9/14 Manhattan*
9/16 Russell Sage
9/18 Skidmore
9/21 at Le Moyne
9/24 at Vassar
10/1 Saint Rose
10/4-6 MAAC Championships#
10/9 at Marist
10/14 at Union
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Kiamesha Lake, NY)
Missing 1992-93
1993-94 ¢ 7-7 (N/A, 4th MAAC)

Home: N/A Away: N/A Neutral: N/A
Head Coach: Joe Trapasso

9/9 at Army West Point
9/11 Manhattan*

9/12 Hofstra

9/17 at Niagara*

9/18 at Canisius*

9/19 at Buffalo

9/25 Hartford

9/28 Saint Rose

10/1-3 MAAC Championships#
10/5 lona*

10/6 at Marist

10/9 Fairfield*

10/16 at Loyola (MD)*
10/17 at Saint Peter’s*
MISSING SPRING MATCH (1)
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Kiamesha Lake, NY)

N/A = Not Available

L,7-0
W, 5-2
L,4-3
W, 5-2
L,4-3
W, 6-1
L,81
W, 7-2

W, 81
L, 63
L,4-3
L,7-0
W, 7-0




All-Time Results

1994-95 e 6-6 (4-2, 3rd MAAC)
Home: 3-4 Away: 3-2 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Mary McCrudden

9/10 at Manhattan*
9/11 at Hofstra

9/14 at Fairfield*
9/18 Loyola (MD)*
9/20 Army West Point
9/25 at Saint Rose
10/1 Saint Peter’s*
10/2 Canisius*

10/4 atlona*

10/7-9 MAAC Championships#
10/12 Marist

4/2 New Hampshire
4/25 Hartford

*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Kiamesha Lake, NY)

Missing 1996-2000

2000-01 ¢ 6-13 (3-3, 5th MAAC)
Home: 3-1 Away: 1-7 Neutral: 2-5

Head Coach: Susan Bernardi/Jeff Bloomberg

9/13 at Holy Cross
9/17 Rider*

9/20 Wagner

10/1 at Manhattan*
10/7 at Hartford

10/13 vs. Drexel
10/14 at Stony Brook

3/7 vs. Evansville
3/30 vs. Loyola (MD)*
4/3 at Sacred Heart
4/5 at Wagner

4/9 at Fairfield*
4/10 at Marist*

4/11 vs. Binghamton
4/17 Central Connecticut
4/19 Niagara*

4/20 vs. #3 Niagarait
4/21 vs. #7 Fairfield#
4/22 vs. #5 lonatt
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Hopewell Junction, NY)

L, 52
W, 5-2
L,52
L 61
L,7-0
L,7-0
L,7-0
L,7-0

2001-02 ¢ 9-10 (4-5, 5th MAAC)

Home: 4-6 Away: 3-2 Neutral: 2-2
Head Coach: Jeff Bloomberg

9/22 Robert Morris

9/23 at Rider*

9/25 Vermont

9/30 lona*

10/3 at Binghamton
10/13 Hartford

10/14 Holy Cross

4/1 Manhattan*

4/2 Sacred Heart

4/5 at Loyola (MD)*
4/6 at Saint Peter’s*
4/9 Marist*

4/11 vs. Fairfield*

4/13 Niagara*

4/14 Canisius*

4/16 at Central Connecticut
4/19 vs. #3 Fairfield#
4/20 vs. #7 Saint Peter’st
4/20 vs. #5 Manhattan#t
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing Meadows, NY)

2002-03 ¢ 16-4 (8-1, 2nd MAAC)
Home: 6-0 Away: 7-3 Neutral: 3-1
Head Coach: Jeff Bloomberg

9/14 at Holy Cross

9/24 at Vermont

9/28 Rider*

9/29 at lona*

10/1 Wagner

10/12 UAlbany

10/19 at Binghamton

3/1 at Hillsboro CC

3/3 vs. Duquesne

3/4 vs. St. Bonaventure
3/5 at Pasco Hernando CC
3/30 Manhattan*

4/4 Loyola (MD)*

4/6 Saint Peter’s*

4/12 at Niagara*

4/13 at Canisius*

4/15 at Marist*

4/17 at Fairfield*

4/26 vs. #3 Loyola (MD)#
4/27 vs. #1 Niagara#f
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing Meadows, NY)

W, 80
W, 4-3
L34
W, 5-2
L 61
L 61
L,6-1
L 43
W, 5-2
L 61
W, 6-1
L 4-2
L, 52
L61
W, 6-0
W, 7-0
L, 43
W, 4-0
W, 5-2

L 43

W, 4-3
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
W, 6-1
W, 7-0
L,6-1

W, 4-3
W, 4-3
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
W, 4-3
W, 7-0
L, 52

W, 7-0
W, 4-3
W, 5-2
W, 4-1
L, 52

2003-04 ¢ 10-7 (3-4, 6th MAAC)

Home: 4-2 Away: 5-4 Neutral: 1-1
Head Coach: Tim O’Brien

9/11 at Holy Cross

9/27 at Rider*

10/2 at Wagner

10/5 Vermont

10/18 Buffalo

3/13 at UAlbany

3/24 at Army West Point
3/30 Sacred Heart

4/3 at Loyola (MD)*
4/4 at Saint Peter’s*
4/7 at Marist*

4/16 at Manhattan*
4/17 Fairfield*

4/18 Niagara*

4/20 Holy Cross

4/23 vs. #4 Loyola (MD)#
4/24 vs. #8 Saint Peter’st
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing Meadows, NY)

2004-05 o 8-10 (2-4, T-5th MAAC)

Home: 4-2 Away: 4-7 Neutral: 0-1
Head Coach: Tim O’Brien

9/19 Wagner

9/25 Rider*

9/26 UAlbany Invitational
10/5 at Hartford

10/6 at Sacred Heart
1/30 Doubles Tournament
2/12 at Colgate

3/22 at Nova Southeastern
3/23 atlynn

3/25 at St. Thomas (FL)
4/2 Loyola (MD)*

4/5 at Stony Brook

4/9 at Niagara*

4/10 Manhattan*

4/12 UAlbany

4/14 at Holy Cross

4/16 at Fairfield*

4/17 at Marist*

4/20 Holy Cross

4/22 vs. #3 Rider#

*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing Meadows, NY)
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L,4-2
W, 5-0
W, 6-1
W, 6-1
W, 4-3
W, 7-0
L,7-0
W, 6-1
L, 52
W, 7-0
L, 52
W, 5-2
L,7-0
L61
W, 6-1
L, 52
W, 7-0

W, 7-0
W, 5-2

W, 7-0
W, 6-1

L,7-0
L,7-0
L,9-0
W, 9-0
L,4-3
L 61
L,7-0
W, 6-1
L, 52
W, 5-2
L, 43
L 61
W, 3-2
L,4-3

2005-06 ¢ 16-9 (6-1, 15t MAAC)
Home: 4-2 Away: 6-6 Neutral: 6-1
Head Coach: Tim O’Brien

9/10 at Wagner

9/17 Siena Doubles Tournament
9/18 Hartford

9/24 vs. Monmouth
9/24 at UAlbany

9/25 vs. Fairfield*

10/1 at Rider*

10/15 at Lafayette

2/4 at Colgate

3/12 vs. Detroit-Mercy
3/13 at Nova Southeastern
3/14 at St. Thomas (FL)
3/15 at Broward CC
3/26 Fairfield

3/27 at Quinnipiac

3/29 Sacred Heart

4/1 at Loyola (MD)*
4/2 at Saint Peter’s*
4/4 at Manhattan*
4/9 Niagara*

4/12 Marist*

4/19 UAlbany

4/21 vs. #7 Manhattan#
4/22 vs. #3 Niagara#t
4/23 vs. #1 Marist#
5/12 vs. #15 Clemson&
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing Meadows, NY/Jersey City, NJ)

&NCAA Tournament (Clemson, SC)

2006-07 ¢ 9-9-1 (5-2, T-3rd MAAC)
Home: 4-2-0 Away: 4-6-0 Neutral: 1-1-1

Head Coach: Tim O’Brien

L, 43
W, 4-3
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
L,4-3
L, 43
W, 7-0
W, 4-1
W, 4-0
L,4-0

9/12 Quinnipiac L, 43
9/15-17 at Eastern Invitational at Army
9/30 Rider W, 7-0
10/7 Binghamton L,6-1
10/8 at Hartford W, 5-2

10/20 at NCAA/ITA Eastern Regionals
10/28 at Dartmouth Big Green Invitational

2/3 at Colgate

2/25 at Nova Southeastern
2/26 at Florida Atlantic
2/27 at St. Thomas (FL)
3/24 Saint Peter’s
3/28 at Sacred Heart
3/31 Loyola (MD)

4/1 at Fairfield

4/11 at Marist

4/14 at Niagara

4/15 Manhattan

4/20 vs. #6 Fairfield#
4/21 vs. #2 Niagara#
4/22 vs. #4 Loyola#t
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing, NY)

L, 52
L,9-0
L,4-0
W, 7-2
W, 7-0
W, 4-3
W, 5-2
W, 6-1
L, 52
L, 43
W, 6-1
W, 4-3
L, 43
T,3-3

2007-08 e 5-15 (3-4, 6th MAAC)

Home: 2-5 Away: 3-6 Neutral: 0-4
Head Coach: Tim O’Brien

9/14-16 at Eastern Invitational
9/23 at Holy Cross

9/29-30  Siena Invitational
10/6 at Binghamton

10/7 Hartford

10/14 Wagner

10/16 at Quinnipiac
10/19-23  NCAA/ITA Eastern Regionals
2/23 at Colgate

3/8 at Massachusetts
3/16 vs. Long Island

3/18 vs. Wisconsin-La Crosse
3/19 vs. Dayton

3/29 Fairfield*

3/30 at Manhattan*

4/5 at Loyola (MD)*

4/6 at Saint Peter’s*

4/9 Marist*

4/10 Sacred Heart

4/13 Niagara*

4/15 at Rider*

4/16 UAlbany

4/18 vs. #3 Fairfield#
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing, NY)

2008-09 ¢ 4-11 (3-4, 5th MAAC)

Home: 3-2 Away: 1-8 Neutral: 0-1
Head Coach: Tim O’Brien

9/13 at Hartford
9/20-21 Siena Invitational
9/27 Easer Invitational
10/4 Rider*

10/18 at Sacred Heart

10/26 NCAA/ITA Eastern Regionals

2/7 at Cornell

2/24 at Cal State, Bakersfield
2/26 at Cal State, Fullerton
3/8 Massachusetts

3/21 Manhattan*

3/22 at Fairfield*

3/28 at Niagara*

4/1 at Marist*

4/4 Loyola (MD)*

4/5 Saint Peter’s*

4/15 at UAlbany

4/17 vs. #4 Marist#

*MAAC Match

H#MAAC Tournament (Flushing, NY)

W, 7-0

W, 7-0
I',15=2

L, 61
L, 57)
L,6-1
L., 7-0
W, 5-2
L,7-0




2009-10 ¢ 6-10 (4-3, 4th MAAC)
Home: 1-5 Away: 3-3 Neutral: 2-2
Head Coach: Andy Christodoulou

9/19 vs. Hartford

9/20 vs. Holy Cross
9/25-26 at Eastern Invitationals
10/10 vs. UAlbany
10/11-12  at Marist Invitational
2/5 at Massachusetts
2/12 Colgate

3/20 Fairfield*

3/27 at Manhattan*

4/7 Marist*

4/10 NJI

4/11 Niagara*

4/13 Sacred Heart

4/16 at Rider*

4/17 at Loyola (MD)*
4/18 at Saint Peter’s*
4/20 at UAlbany

4/23 vs. #5 Niagara#
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing, NY)

2010-11 « 8-8(3-3, 4th MAAC)
Home: 4-2 Away: 3-3 Neutral: 1-3
Head Coach: Andy Christodoulou

9/18 at Holy Cross

9/23 at Hartford

10/2 Rider*

10/9 at Marist Invitational
10/17 Siena Invitational
2/19 Union

2/27 at UAlbany

3/5 at Colgate

3/14 vs. George Mason
3/15 vs. Savannah State
3/17 vs. South Carolina State
4/2 Providence

4/8 Manhattan*

4/10 Saint Peter’s*

4/14 at Marist*

4/16 Loyola (MD)*

4/17 at Fairfield*

4/20 vs. #1 Fairfield#
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (Flushing, NY)

All-Time Results

2011-12 e 8-11 (3-4, T-4th MAAC)

Home: 3-4 Away: 2-5 Neutral: 3-2
Head Coach: Andy Christodoulou

9/10
9/17-18
10/1
10/8-9
10/12
10/22
2/4
2/18
2/25
3/3
3/12
3/13
3/13
3/15
3/24
3/29
3/30
4/3
4/10
4/14
4/15
4/20

*MAAC Match

Siena Fall Classic

at St. Bonaventure Invitational

Rider*

at Marist Invitational
Hartford

at Bryant

at Hofstra

at UAlbany

vs. Sacred Heart
Colgate

vs. Gardner-Webb
vs. Savannah State
vs. Hood

vs. North Central Texas
St. Bonaventure
Wagner

Niagara*

at Manhattan*
Marist*

at Loyola (MD)*

at Saint Peter’s*
Fairfield*

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

2012-13 o 7-11 (34, 5th MAAC)
Home: 3-2 Away: 3-6 Neutral: 1-3
Head Coach: Andy Christodoulou

9/8-9
9/22
9/29
10/6
10/21
2/16
3/3
3/9
3/10
3/16
3/17
3/24
3/26
3/28
4/3
4/7
4/9
4/13
4/14
4/18
4/20

*MAAC Match
#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

Siena Fall Classic

at Wagner

Rider*

at Marist Invitational
at Middlebury Invitational
vs. Bryant

at Army

at UAlbany

at Colgate

vs. Niagara*

at St. Bonaventure
at Delaware State
vs. Davis and Elkins
at Savannah State
Sacred Heart

St. Peter’s*
Manhattan*
Loyola*

vs. Saint Francis (PA)
at Marist*

at Fairfield*

W, 6-1

W, 7-0
L 43
L, 52
L,7-0
L 61
L61
L,7-0
W, 5-2
W, 7-0
W, 6-1
L,6-1
W, 7-0
L, 52
W, 5-2
W, 4-3
L,4-3
L, 52
L,5-2

2013-14 « 8-14 (4-4, 5th MAAC)
Home: 3-6 Away: 2-5 Neutral: 0-0

Head Coach:

9/7-8
9/13
9/21
9/28
10/6
10/13
10/19
2/2
2/9
2/15
2/16
2/21
2/22
3/9
3/11
3/13
3/14
3/22
3/29
4/3
4/6
4/12
4/13
4/17
*MAAC Match

Andy Christodoulou

Siena Fall Classic

at Holy Cross
Hartford

Rider*

Geneseo

at Rhode Island
Alumni Game
UAlbany

at Sacred Heart

vs. St. Bonaventure
at Army

vs. Colgate
Manhattan*

vs. St. Cloud State
vs. South Dakota
vs. South Dakota St.
vs. Bethune Cookman
at Saint Peter’s*
Quinnipiac*
Marist*

at Monmouth*
Fairfield*

Saint Francis (PA)
at Niagara*

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

Siena College Women’s Tennis Record Book (updated through the 2022-23 season)

L,4-3
W, 4-3
W, 6-1
L,4-3
L, 52

L, 43
L,7-0
W, 5-2
L 61
W, 4-2
W, 5-2
W, 4-3
L, 52
L 61
L 61
W, 6-1
L,7-0
L,6-1
W, 6-1
L,7-0
L,7-0
L,7-0

2014-15 o 7-11 (3-4, 5th MAAC)
Home: 5-3 Away: 2-8 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Andy Christodoulou

9/6-7 Siena Fall Classic

9/14 Wagner W, 7-0
9/21 Holy Cross W, 6-1
9/27 at Rider* W, 6-1
10/10 at Hartford W, 6-1
10/18 ITA Northeast Regional/Alumni Game
1/31 Providence W, 4-3
21 at UAlbany L,5-2
2/8 Binghamton L, 41
2/15 at Hofstra L, 43
2/20 Manhattan* W, 7-0
3/7 at Army L,6-1
3/14 at Colgate L, 43
3/22 at Merrimack L,7-2
3/28 Sacred Heart L, 43
4/2 at Marist* L,4-3
4/10 Niagara* L,4-3
4/11 Saint Peter’s* W, 6-1
4/12 at Quinnipiac* L,7-0
4/18 at Fairfield* L,5-2
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

2015-16 ¢ 10-10 (5-2, T-2nd MAAC)
Home: 4-5 Away: 6-3 Neutral: 0-2
Head Coach: Jeff Osborn

9/20
9/27
10/10
10/23-25
1/30
1/31
2/7
3/5
3/6
3/11
3/19
3/20
3/24
4/1
4/9
4/12
4/16
4/17
4/23
4/24
4/20
*MAAC Match

at Wagner

at Holy Cross
Rider*

at ITA Northeast Regional
Providence

Rhode Island
Binghamton

at Army West Point
vs. Stony Brook
Colgate

at St. Bonaventure
at Niagara*

at Sacred Heart
Marist*

at Monmouth*

at UAlbany
Fairfield*

Loyola (MD)
Quinnipiac*

at Saint Peter’s*
vs. #3 Marist#

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

W, 6-1
W, 7-0
W, 7-0

L,4-3
W, 4-3



9/17
9/18
9/23-25
10/8
10/21
1/27
1/28
1/29
2/10
2/11
3/12
3/17
3/19
3/24
3/25
3/26
4/2
4/8
4/9
4/22
4/23
4/29
4/30

*MAAC Match

at Rider*
Holy Cross

All-Time Results

2016-17  18-2 (6-1, 2nd MAAC)
Home: 7-0 Away: 10-1 Neutral: 1-1
Head Coach: Jeff Osborn

W, 7-0
W, 7-0

Akron Shootout Tournament

URI Invitational
ITA Regionals

St. Bonaventure
at Providence
at Bryant

at Colgate

at Hofstra
Binghamton
Sacred Heart
Saint Peter’s*

at Lafayette

at La Salle

at Saint Joseph’s
at Marist*
Monmouth

at Quinnipiac*
Fairfield*
Niagara*

vs. #3 Marist#
vs. #1 Quinnipiac#

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

W, 7-0
W, 4-3
W, 4-3
W, 6-1
W, 4-3
W, 6-1
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
W, 6-1
W, 7-0
W, 5-2
W, 7-0
W, 7-0
L 61

W, 5-2
W, 7-0
W, 4-2
L,4-2

2017-18 ¢ 12-9(5-2, 3rd MAAC)
Home: 5-4 Away: 7-4 Neutral: 0-1

Head Coach: Jeff Osborn

9/22-24 at The Mount Invitational
10/6-8 at UB Invitational
10/14 Rider*

10/19-20  at ITA Northeast Regionals
10/28 at Wagner

1/28 at UConn

2/3 Providence

2/9 Colgate

2/10 at Sacred Heart
2/17 Bryant

2/24 atNJI

2/25 Rhode Island

3/2 at Bucknell

3/3 at Lafayette

3/4 at Lehigh

3/9 Hofstra

3/17 at Niagara*

3/18 at St. Bonaventure
4/8 at Saint Peter’s*
4/13 Quinnipiac*

4/14 at Monmouth*
4/21 Fairfield*

4/22 Marist*

4/28 vs. #2 Marist#
*MAAC Match

H#MAAC Tournament {West Windsor, NJ)

2018-19 ¢ 10-10 (3-3, 4th MAAC)
Home: 4-1 Away: 5-8 Neutral: 1-1

Head Coach: Jeff Osborn

9/14-15

9/28-29 at Hofstra Invitational
10/6 UC Irvine

10/7 at Rider*

10/12 at ITA Tournament
1/25 at Colgate

2/1 vs. St. Bonaventure
2/2 at Buffalo

2/3 Bucknell

2/9 at Providence
2/15 at Lafayette

2/16 atLaSalle

2/17 at Lehigh

3/8 Sacred Heart

3/16 at Cornell

3/23 at Massachusetts
3/24 Monmouth*

3/30 at Marist*

4/6 at Quinnipiac*
4/13 at Fordham

4/14 Niagara*

4/20 at Fairfield*

4/27 vs. #1 Quinnipiact

*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

2019-20 « 8-3 (1-0 MAAC,

Season cut short due to pandemic)

Home: 5-1 Away: 3-2 Neutral 0-0
Head Coach:

9/6-7
9/27-28
10/6
10/12
1/31
2/1
2/2
2/9
2/14
2/15
2/16
2/21
2/29

*MAAC Match

Jeff Osborn

Siena Invitational
Hofstra Invitational
at Sacred Heart
vs Rider*

at St. Joseph’s

at Lehigh

at Bucknell

at St. John's

vs LIU

vs La Salle

vs Providence

vs Colgate

vs Lafayette

Siena College Women’s Tennis Record Book (updated through the 2022-23 season)

at Greater Cincinnati Invitational

W, 4-3
W, 5-2

W, 6-1
W, 5-2
L,6-1
L,4-3
W, 7-0
W, 4-3
W, 6-1
L, 52
W, 6-1
L 61
L 61
W, 7-0
L,5-2
L 61
L,4-0
W, 6-1
L,52
L, 41

2020-21 o 7-4(3-2, T-2nd MAAC)
Home: 4-0 Away: 1-4 Neutral: 2-2
Head Coach: Jeff Osborn

3/13 at UConn L, 52
3/28 vs Binghamton W, 7-0
4/5 vs Hofstra W, 6-1
4/10 at Quinnipiac* L, 52
4/11 at Fairfield* L,5-2
4/16 at Rider* W, 7-0
4/17 vs Monmouth* W, 4-3
4/18 vs Niagara* W, 6-1
4/24 vs Fairfield# W, 4-1
4/25 vs Quinnipiac W, 4-1
5/7 at Florida& L,4-0
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)
&NCAA Tournament (Gainesville, FL)

2021-22 ¢ 10-12 (5-1, T-1st MAAC)
Home: 5-5 Away: 5-7 Neutral: 0-0
Head Coach: Jeff Osborn

9/10-11 Siena Invitational

9/26 vs Sacred Heart W, 6-1
10/1-3 ITA Regional

1/28 at St. John's L, 4-0
1/29 vs LIU L, 7-0
2/11 at Buffalo L,6-1
2/13 at Colgate W, 5-2
2/18 vs Bryant L,4-3
2/19 vs St. Francis Brooklyn W, 5-2
2/20 vs Bucknell L, 52
2/25 at Temple L,7-0
2/26 at Lehigh L, 43
2/27 at Lafayette W, 6-1
3/5 at Niagara* W, 5-2
3/6 at St. Bonaventure L, 52
3/13 at Fordham L,7-0
3/20 at Seton Hall W, 5-2
3/27 at UMass L,6-1
4/2 vs Marist* W, 6-1
4/5 vs Rider* W, 6-1
4/8 vs Fairfield* W, 5-2
4/10 at Monmouth* W, 4-3
4/15 vs Quinnipiac* L, 61
4/23 vs Fairfield# L,4-0
*MAAC Match

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)

2022-23 ¢ 11-12 (4-2, 3rd MAAC)

Home: 6-5 Away: 5-6 Neutral: 0-1
Head Coach: Jeff Osborn

9/16-17
9/30
10/15-16
1/29
2/4

2/5
2/11
2/12
2/17
2/18
2/19
2/24
2/25
2/26
3/4
3/5
3/17
3/19
3/24
3/26
4/2
4/4
4/
4/14
4/16
4/22
*MAAC Match

Siena Invitational
ITA Regionals

at Colgate Invitational
vs LIU

at UMass

vs Rhode Island

at Buffalo

vs. Fordham

vs Lafayette

at Bryant

at Providence

at Bucknell

at Lehigh

at Temple

at Binghamton

vs Colgate

vs Sacred Heart

at Mount St. Mary’s*
vs St. Bonaventure
vs Monmouth

vs Marist*

at Fairfield*

vs Quinnipiac*

at Rider*

vs Niagara*

vs Fairfield#

#MAAC Tournament (West Windsor, NJ)




U RCORED)

Sarah Mayer
Mitsuki Fukamachi
Julia Lebedev
Meagan Brown
Allysa Singh
Denisa Hluchova
Rina Sakai

Nicole Mayer

Ali Garrity
Meghan Slenkamp

NO.1WINS

NouUuswN e

Sarah Mayer
Nicole Mayer
Meagan Brown
Ali Garrity

Julie Hart
Denisa Hluchova
Jasleen Sandhu
Anjeli Gupta

NO.2 WINS

1

w

v &

[

S W~

Taylor Barvoets
Andrea Disponzio
Debbie Killeen
Kylie Mullaney
Laia Giralt

Ivana Boberic
Carly Holloway
Rina Sakai

Julia Lebedev
Mitsuki Fukamachi
Danielle Crill

NO.3 WINS

N

Bold = active player

Mitsuki Fukamachi
Denisa Hluchova
Allysa Singh

Mary Ellen McCrudden

Karina Davis

Betsy Brookins
Nanea Perkins
Carly Holloway

. Alexa Wilson

Natalie Weaver
Lori Burton

Career Records

SINGLES WINS
1.

2005-09
2013-17
2003-07
2018-23
2012-16
2002-06
2014-18
2000-03
2013-17
2002-06

2005-09
2000-03
2018-23
2013-17
1989-92
2002-06
2008-12
1994-95

2005-07
2000-04
1987-91
2017-21
2021-Pres.
2016-18
2010-14
2014-18
2003-07
2013-17
2008-12

2013-17
2002-06
2012-16
1988-91
2004-08
2000-04
2017-22
2010-14
2022-Pres.
2015-19
1985-89

70
53
50
49
46
46
45
45
43
38

59
45

33
25
14
11
11

27
27
24
20
15
15
14
13
12
1
11

34
23
19
16
14
14
10
10

9

8

8

NO

1
2
3.
4
5

~

.4 WINS
Amy Ehlinger

. Allysa Singh

Julia Lebedev

. Maanya Viswanath
. Natalie Weaver

Karina Davis
Brooke Fisher
Jessica Macaluso
Jessica Asselin
Janelle Ogden

1989-92
2012-16
2003-07
2019-23
2015-19
2004-08
2001-05
2011-15
2007-11
1986-88

23
21
17
15
13
13
1

NO.5 WINS

il;

3,
4.

Natalie Weaver
Jessica Macaluso
Meghan Slenkamp
Juliana Goehner
Julia Lebedev
Nicole Ross
Anastasia Koniaev
Cassandra Braz
Brooke Fisher

Liz Kane

2015-19
2011-15
2002-06
2016-20
2008-12
2008-12
2018-22
2011-15
2001-05
1991-95

Sarah Mayer

Siena College Women’s Tennis Record Book (updated through the 2022-23 season)

14
14
13
12
12
12
10
10
10
10

NO. 6 WINS

AW

Meghan Slenkamp
Ann Phillips

Erika Reagan

Elora Benfer
Anastasia Koniaev

Madeline De Faber-Schumacher

Maureen Ferrell
Brooke Fisher
Stacy Milligi
Eileen Ferguson

DOUBLES WINS (Individual)

DOUBLES WINS (Team)

*missing 1989-90 doubles stats

e wNE

©o~NOUAWN

Meagan Brown

Ali Garrity

Mitsuki Fukamachi
Natalie Weaver
Brittany Filip
Sarah Mayer
Jasleen Sandhu
Denisa Hluchova
Nicole Ross
Andrea Disponzio

2018-23
2013-17
2013-17
2015-19
2009-13
2005-09
2008-12
2002-06
2008-12
2000-04

Mitsuki Fukamachi/Ali Garrity

Nicole Ross/Jasleen Sandhu

Andrea Disponzio/Nicole Mayer

Elora Benfer/Brittany Filip

2002-06 21
2015-19 15
2012-16 14
2009-13 12
2018-22 11
2022-Pres. 10
1989-92 10
2001-05 9
1993-94 9
1987-90 9

54

53

51

41

40

40

39

39

38

36

Debbie Killeen/Mary Ellen McCrudden

Julia Dunbar/Rina Sakai

Brooke Fisher/Meghan Slenkamp
Ivana Boberic/Natalie Weaver
Meagan Brown/Alexa Wilson
Meagan Brown/Kylie Mullaney
Cassandra Braz/Jessica Macaluso

Note: Missing all stats from 1983-84

2013-17
2008-12
2000-03
2009-13
1988-91*
2014-18
2003-05
2016-17
2022-23
2018-21
2011-15

46
26
25
22
18
17
16
15

13
13




Single-Season Records

SINGLES WINS NO.3 WINS NO.4 WINS DOUBLES WINS (Individual)
1. Sarah Mayer 2007-08 21 1. Mitsuki Fukamachi 2016-17 14 1. Allysa Singh 2015-16 14 1. Ali Garrity 2016-17 21
2. Sarah Mayer 2005-06 19 Mitsuki Fukamachi 2015-16 11 2. Karina Davis 2005-06 13 2. Mitsuki Fukamachi 2016-17 20
3. Ivana Boberic 2016-17 17 Denisa Hluchova 2005-06 11 Amy Ehlinger 1990-91 13 3. Meagan Brown 2018-19 16
Denisa Hluchova 2002-03 17 4. Carly Holloway 2010-11 10 4. Julia Lebedev 2006-07 12 Ivana Boberic 2017-18 16
Nicole Mayer 2002-03 17 5. Alexa Wilson 2022-23 9 5. Amy Ehlinger 1989-90 10 5. Meagan Brown 2022-23 14
6. Allysa Singh 2014-15 16 Mary Ellen McCrudden ~ 1989-90 9 6. Natalie Weaver 2016-17 9 Kylie Mullaney 2018-19 14
7. Natalie Weaver 2016-17 15 Patricia Klose 1988-89 9 Janelle Ogden 1986-87 9 Ann Phillips 2017-18 14
Allysa Singh 2015-16 15 8. Allysa Singh 2014-15 8 8. LizKane 1994-95 8 Ivana Boberic 2016-17 14
Mitsuki Fukamachi 2013-14 15 Mitsuki Fukamachi 2013-14 8 Michelle Boyer 1993-947 8 Anessa Leyva 2016-17 14
Sarah Mayer 2008-09 15 Denisa Hluchova 2002-03 8 10. Denisa Hluchova 2002-03 7 Natalie Weaver 2016-17 14
Taylor Barvoets 2006-07 15
Julia Lebedev 20060715 NO.5WINS DOU BLES WINS (Team)%
Sarah Mayer 2006-07 15 1. Natalie Weaver 2015-16 11 Mitsuki Fukamachi/Ali Garrity 2016-17 20
Tay!or Bar\{oets 2005-06 15 Julia Lebedev 2005-06 11 2. Ivana Boberic/Natalie Weaver 2016-17 15
Karina Davis 200>-06 15 3. LizKane 1993.940 10 3. Meagan Brown/Alexa Wilson 202223 13
Nicole Mayer 2001-02 15 4. Laura Becker 2018-19 8 Kylie Mullaney/Meagan Brown 2018-19 13
Amy Ehlinger 1383-30 15 Jessica Macaluso 2011-12 8 Andrea Disponzio/Nicole Mayer 2001-02 13
Nicole Ross 2010-11 8 6. Karina Davis/Denisa Hluchova 2005-06 12
NO.1WINS 7. Meghan Slenkamp 2004-05 7 Brooke Fisher/Meghan Slenkamp 2004-05 12
1. Sarah Mayer 2005-06 19 Eileen Gallocher 2000-01 7 8. Mitsuki Fukamachi/Ali Garrity 2015-16 11
2. Nicole Mayer 2002-03 17 Meghan Fitzgibbons 1991-92 7 Sarah Mayer/Lauren Moy 2007-08 14!
3. Sarah Mayer 2007-08 16 10. Rina Sakai 2016-17 6 Debbie Kileen/Mary Ellen McCrudden 1990-91 1404
4. Nicole Mayer 2001-02 15 Juliana Goehner 2017-18 6 % missing records from 1989-90
5. Ali Garrity 2016-17 13 Maureen Farrell 1990-91 6 o
Sarah Mayer 2006-07 13 Mary Ann Beichert 1988-89 6 1 records from a season missing matches
Nicole Mayer 2000-01 13 missing sgedmg wins from 1985-86
Note: Missing all stats from 1983-84
8. Meagan Brown 2019-20 12 NO. 6 WINS
Julia Goehner 2019-20 12 1. Madeline De Faber-Schumacher ~ 2022-23 10
10. Sarah Mayer 2008-09 1 Meghan Slenkamp 200506 10
Anjeli Gupta 1394-95 u 3. Stacy Milligi 1993-948 9
Eileen Ferguson 1988-89 9
NO.2 WINS 5. Elora Benfer 2011-12 8
1. Ivana Boberic 2016-17 15 Brooke Fisher 2002-03 8
Taylor Barvoets 2005-06 15 Marcie Sorrentino 1994-95 8
3. Taylor Barvoets 2006-07 12 8. Erika Reagan 2012-13 7
4. Julia Lebedev 2004-05 10 Elora Benfer 2009-10 7
5. Andrea Disponzio 2000-01 10 10. Sugam Langer 2004-05 6
6. Ralista Hristova 2002-03 9 Meghan Slenkamp 2003-04 6
Carly Holloway 2011-12 9 Maureen Farrell 1989-90 6
Andrea Disponzio 2001-02 9 Lisa Brown 1987-88 6
Debbie Killeen 1988-89 9
10. Laia Giralt 2022-23 8
Mitsuki Fukamachi 2014-15 8
Jasleen Sandhu 2008-09 8
Debbie Killeen 1989-90 8

Bold = active player

Siena College Women’s Tennis Record Book (updated through the 2022-23 season)




MAAC Tournament History (13-16-1)

1989-90
19 Points (7th of 11)

1990-91
29 Points (2nd of 8)

1991-92
15 Points (T-4th of 8)

1993-94
13 Points (4th of 8)

1994-95
20 Points (3rd of 8)

2000-01
Fifth-Place Match
#5 lona 4, #6 Siena 1

Consolation
#6 Siena 4, #7 Fairfield 3

Quarterfinal
#3 Niagara 6, #6 Siena 1

2001-02
Fifth-Place Match
#5 Manhattan 2, #6 Siena 5

Consolation —W (Walkover)
#6 Siena vs. #7 Saint Peter’s

Quarterfinal
#3 Fairfield 4, #6 Siena 3

2002-03
Semifinal
#2 Siena 4, #3 Loyola (MD) 1

Championship
#1 Niagara 5, #2 Siena 2

2003-04
Consolation
#5 Siena 7, #8 Saint Peter’s 0

Quiarterfinal
#4 Loyola 5, #5 Siena 2

2004-05
Quarterfinal
#3 Rider 4, #No. 6 Siena 3

2005-06
Quarterfinal
#2 Siena 7, #7 Manhattan 0

Semifinal

#2 Siena 4, #3 Niagara 1
Championship

#1 Marist O, #2 Siena 4

2006-07
Quarterfinal
#3 Siena 4, #6 Fairfield 3

Semifinal
#2 Niagara 4, #3 Siena 3

Third-Place Match
#3 Siena 3, #4 Loyola 3

2007-08
Quiarterfinal
#3 Fairfield 4, #6 Siena 1

2008-09
Quiarterfinal
#4 Marist 4, #5 Siena 2

2009-10
Quarterfinal
#4 Siena 4, #5 Niagara 3

NCAA Tournament History (0-2)

2005-06
First Round
#15 Clemson 4, Siena 0

2020-21
First Round
#11 Florida 4, Siena 0

2010-11
Semifinal
#1 Fairfield 4, #4 Siena 0

2015-16
Semifinal
#2 Siena 4, #3 Marist 1

2016-17
Semifinal

#2 Siena 4, #3 Marist 2
Championship

#1 Quinnipiac 4, #2 Siena 2

2017-18
Semifinal
#2 Marist 5, #3 Siena O

2018-19
Semifinal
#1 Quinnipiac 4, #4 Siena 1

2019-20
MAAC Tournament cancelled
(COVID-19)

2020-21
Semifinal
#3 Siena 4, #2 Fairfield 1

Championship
#3 Siena 4, #1 Quinnipiac 1

2021-22
Semifinal
#3 Fairfield 4, #2 Siena 1

2022-23
Semifinal
#2 Fairfield 4, #3 Siena 3
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2006 MAAC Champions



National, Regional and MAAC Honors*

NATIONAL HONORS MAAC40TH ANNIVERSARY TEAM

ITA Top-75 Program Mitsuki Fukamachi 1

Year Ranking Ali Qarrity CoaCh I n g Awards

LRI b Dgnlsa Hluchova 2005-06  Tim O'Brien Anaconda Sports Coach of the Year May 4
Nicole Mayer
Sarah Mayer

MAAC HONOREES

First Team Second Team

2005-06 — Sarah Mayer (No. 1 singles)
Taylor Barvoets (No. 2 singles)
Karina Davis (No. 4 singles)
Meghan Slenkamp (No. 6 singles)
2006-07 — Taylor Barvoets (No. 2 singles)
Julia Lebedev (No. 4 singles)
2007-08 — Sarah Mayer (No. 1 singles)
2008-09 — Sarah Mayer (No. 1 singles)
2015-16 — Allysa Singh (No. 4 singles)
2016-17 — Mitsuki Fukamachi/Ali Garrity (No. 1 doubles)
2017-18 - Julia Dunbar/Rina Sakai (No. 3 doubles)
2022-23 — Madeline De Faber-Schumacher (No. 6 singles)
Emma Boggiali/Laia Giralt (No. 3 doubles)

*missing records from: 1994-95, 93-94, 91-92,
89-90, 88-89, 87-88, 86-87, 85-86, 83-84

Allysa Singh
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2005-06 — Denisa Hluchova (No. 3 singles)
Julia Lebedev (No. 5 singles)
Karina Davis/Denisa Hluchova (No. 2 doubles)
2006-07 — Sarah Mayer (No. 1 singles)
Sugam Langer (No. 5 singles)
Karina Davis/Sarah Mayer (No. 1 doubles)
Taylor Barvoets/Sugam Langer (No. 2 doubles)
2008-09 — Sarah Mayer/Lauren Moy (No. 1 doubles)
2010-11 - Carly Holloway (No. 3 singles)
2012-13 - Allysa Singh (No. 3 singles)
Cassandra Braz (No. 6 singles)
2014-15 - Rina Sakai (No. 2 singles)
Mitsuki Fukamachi/Ali Garrity (No. 1 doubles)
Cassandra Braz/Allysa Singh (No. 3 doubles)

Anessa Leyva

2015-16 — Ali Garrity (No. 1 singles)

Natalie Weaver (No. 5 singles)

Mitsuki Fukamachi/Ali Garrity (No. 1 doubles)
2016-17 — Ali Garrity (No. 1 singles)

Ivana Boberic (No. 2 singles)

Mitsuki Fukamachi (No. 3 singles)

Natalie Weaver (No. 4 singles)

Rina Sakai (No. 5 singles)

Juliana Goehner (No. 6 singles)

Ivana Boberic/Natalie Weaver (No. 2 doubles)

Juliana Goehner/Anessa Leyva (No. 3 doubles)
2017-18 — Rina Sakai (No. 4 singles)

Anessa Leyva/Ann Phillips (No. 1 doubles)

Ivana Boberic/Juliana Goehner (No. 2 doubles)

2018-19 — Kylie Mullaney (No. 2 singles)

Dilara Spicer/Natalie Weaver (No. 2 doubles)
2020-21 — Meagan Brown (No. 1 singles)

Kylie Mullaney (No. 2 singles)

Emma Boggiali (No. 5 singles)

Emma Boggiali/Maanya Viswanath (No. 3 doubles)
2021-22 — Anastasia Koniaev (No. 6 singles)

Laia Giralt/Meagan Brown (No. 1 doubles)

Anastasia Koniaev/Nanea Perkins (No. 3 doubles)
2022-23 — Meagan Brown/Alexa Wilson (No. 1 doubles)

Emma Boggiali




Year(s)
1983-84

1983-84
1985-86
1986-87

1986-87
1987-88
1987-88
1988-89

1988-89
1989-90

1989-90
2002-03
2002-03
2005-06
2005-06
2007-08
2008-09
2014-15
2021-22

Player(s)
Marianne Buggy,
Sue Maserjian
Sue Maserjian
Sharon Tuthill

Lori Burton,
Patricia Klose

Janelle Ogden
Lori Burton
Janelle Ogden

Patricia Klose,
Lori Burton

Patricia Klose

Debbie Killeen,
Mary Ellen McCrudden

Amy Ehlinger
Betsy Brookins
Betsy Brookins
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Rina Sakai

Laia Giralt

Yearly/Seasonal Award Winners

Honor
The TIndian/Siena Saint

Team MVP
Team MVP
The TIndian/Siena Saint

Team MVP
The TIndian/Siena Saint
Team MVP
The TIndian/Siena Saint

Team MVP
The TIndian/Siena Saint

Team MVP
Outstanding Fall Performer

Outstanding Collegiate Sportswoman

MAAC Rookie of the Year
MAAC Player of the Year
MAAC Player of the Year
MAAC Co-Player of the Year
MAAC Rookie of the Year
All-Rookie

Sarah Mavyer, 2006 MAAC Player of the Year, MAAC Rookie of
the Year and MAAC Tournament MVP
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Date

Nov. 20
Feb. 24
May 4
May 4
May 5
May 5
Apr. 24
Apr. 22

Meagan Brown

Weekly Award Winners

Season

2005-06
2005-06
2005-06
2006-07
2006-07
2006-07
2007-08
2007-08
2007-08
2008-09
2008-09
2010-11
2012-13
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2017-18
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2021-22

2022-23

Player

Denisa Hluchova
Meghan Slenkamp
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Taylor Barvoets
Julia Lebedev
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Sarah Mayer
Nicole Ross
Brittany Filip

Ali Garrity

Erika Reagan

Carly Holloway
Mitsuki Fukamachi
Ali Garrity

Julia Dunbar
Allysa Singh
Mitsuki Fukamachi
Ali Garrity

Mitsuki Fukamachi
Ivana Boberic

Ali Garrity

Ali Garrity

Ivana Boberic
Ivana Boberic
Meagan Brown
Meagan Brown
Meagan Brown
Meagan Brown
Nanea Perkins
Maanya Viswanath
Meagan Brown

Madeline De Faber-Schumacher

Alexa Wilson
Alexa Wilson
Meagan Brown

Honor

MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week

MAAC Co-Player of the Week

MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week

MAAC Co-Player of the Week

MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week
MAAC Player of the Week

Date
Mar. 14
Apr.4
Apr. 19
Feb. 20
Mar. 27
Apr. 17
Mar. 25
Apr. 8
Apr. 15
Mar. 3
Apr.7
Apr. 12
Apr.2
Feb. 19
Mar. 12
Mar. 26
Feb.4
Feb. 11
Feb. 25
Feb.3
Feb. 10
Mar. 16
Feb. 1
Feb. 15
Mar. 22
Apr.5
Feb. 14
Apr. 11
Feb.6
Feb. 26
Feb. 16
Feb. 23
Mar. 23
Feb. 8
Feb. 22
Mar. 1
Mar. 8
Mar. 22
Mar. 29




Academic Honors

NCAA PUBLIC RECOGNITION
AWARD (APR)

2011-12 2015-16

2012-13 2018-19

2014-15

ITA ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM*
2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

*|TA website missing several years of records

ITA ALL-ACADEMIC
SCHOLAR ATHLETES

2014-15
Julia Dunbar
Rina Sakai
Allysa Singh

2015-16

Julia Dunbar
Mitsuki Fukamachi
Ali Garrity

Ann Phillips

Rina Sakai

Natalie Weaver

2016-17

Ivana Boberic
Mitsuki Fukamachi
Ali Garrity

Ann Phillips

Rina Sakai

Natalie Weaver

2019-20
Anastasia Koniaev
Petra Misczak

Kylie Mullaney
Maanya Viswanath

2020-21

Kylie Mullaney
Anastasia Koniaev
Petra Misczak
Emma Boggiali
Shelby Madeiros

2021-22
Anastasia Koniaev
Maanya Viswanath
Emma Boggiali
Shelby Madeiros
Jade Gautier

MAACALL-ACADEMIC TEAM
1990-91 2009-10
Amy Ehlinger Jennifer Galante
Lauren Garbade
2000-01 Dinka Keric
Anne Burak Jennifer Messing
2001-02 Nicole Ross
Colleen Brady Jasleen Sandhu
Betsy Brookins Kellie Scullin
Anne Burfak _ 2010-11
Andrea Disponzio Brittany Filip
2002-03 Jennifer Galante
Betsy Brookins Jennifer Messing
Andrea Disponzio Nicole Ross
Nicole Mayer Jasleen Sandhu
2003-04 Kellie Scullin
Betsy Brookins 2911'12 .
Andrea Disponzio Brittany Filip
Jennifer Galante
2004-05 Nicole Ross
Sugam Langer Jasleen Sandhu
Molly Scullin Kellie Scullin
2005-06 2012-13
Karina Davis Brittany Filip
Sugam Langer
Molly Scullin 2013-14
Carly Holloway
2006-07 Erika Reagan
Karina Davis Allysa Singh
Jessica Ferrara Maria Varano
Sugam Langer
Molly Scullin 2014-15
Erika Reagan
2007-08 Allysa Singh
Karina Davis
Jessica Ferrara 2015-16
Lauren Garbade Julia Dunbar
Dinka Keric Mitsuki Fukamachi
Ali Garrity
2008-09 Erika Regan
Lauren Garbade Rina Sakai
Dinka Keric Allysa Singh
Lauren Moy
Alexis Sigeti 2016-17
Julia Dunbar
Mitsuki Fukamachi
Ali Garrity
Ann Phillips
Rina Sakai

Note: Missing MAAC All-Academic Team records for 1994-95, 93-94,

Natalie Weaver

91-92, 89-90, 88-89, 87-88, 86-87, 84-85, 83-84

2017-18
Ivana Boberic
Julia Dunbar
Anessa Leyva
Ann Phillips
Rina Sakai
Natalie Weaver

2018-19

Juliana Goehner
Anessa Leyva
Kylie Mullaney
Ann Phillips
Natalie Weaver

2019-20
Meagan Brown
Julia Goehner
Kylie Mullaney

2020-21

Meagan Brown
Anastasia Koniaev
Petra Misczak
Kylie Mullaney
Maanya Viswanath

2022-23

Emma Boggiali
Laia Giralt

Maanya Viswanath

Ivana Boberic
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LEO DUFORT STUDENT ATHLETES OF THE MONTH

January 2020

Julia Goehner

January 2021
Kylie Mullaney

January 2022

Anastasia Koniaev

January 2023

Meagan Brown

ARTHUR ASHE JR. SPORTS SCHOLARS

2021-22
Emma Boggiali
Shelby Madeiros

2022-23

Emma Boggiali
Jade Gautier

Laia Giralt

Shelby Madeiros
Maanya Viswanath

COLLEGE SPORTS COMMUNICATORS
ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT TEAM

Emma Boggiali
Laia Giralt

Maanya Viswanath

Jasleen Sandhu




All-Time Letterwinners

Y W . . 1w N |
Abate, Adey.............oeennn. 1986-90  Camean, Caroline................ 2001-02  Fahr, Jennifer.................... 2000-02  Iyer, Arti....ooiiiiiiii 2006-07  Nash,Lynn...............ooets 1985-87  Tuthill, Sharon................... 1982-86
Annunziata, Tina................. 1991-92  Cannella, Joanne................. 1985-87  Farrell, Maureen................. 1989-92 _— Norton, Christine ................ 1985-87 __
ol Llsa """"""""""" 1oRs s S Capozecla, Barl? """"""""""" 1978 - Ferguson, El!een """"""""" 18790 Johnson, Lissette................. 1985-87 __ Ungerer, Tammy ............c..... 1988-91
Argus, Emily..................... 1991-92  Carpenter, Danielle............... 2001-03  Ferrara,Jessica .................. 2005-08 Jones 1988-89  O'Brien M 1982
Asselin, Jessica. . ................ 200711 Carmiera, iz .......vvevven.... 1991-92  Filip, Brittany ... ....vveeeeen.. 200913 LIS oo
__ Carroll, Kelley................ot. 1994-95  Finnerty, Bridget ................. 2007-08 __ O;gsen ’Teri """""""""" 1980 Valachorre, Carroll ............... 1991-92
Baiera Tricia 1993-95 Cervone, Carol.......ooovvveennn, 1971  Fisher,Brooke ................... 200105  Kang,Liz.........oovvveeiinnnnn. 1991-95 Olsta ,Mich;eil;e. Tt '1'9'93_9 " Varano,Maria ................... 2012-14
Barvoéts T .I.o.r """"""""" 2005-07 Christy, Beth. ...........cooenn. 1983-84  Fitzgibbons, Meghan ............. 1989-92  Kelly,C. oo 1978 O’Ro:Jrke Chris:t:ir};e """""""" 1983-86 Vavala, Dawn.................... 1986-87
5 L;aurZ """"""""" 2018-19 Chu,Sharon..............ooo..t 1986-87  Fletcher, Jackie .................. 1989-91  Keric,Dinka ............cooeinns 2006-10 o Viswanath, Maanya.............. 2019-23
Beiche’rt Ma o Ann """""""" 1987-91 Confoy, Christy .................. 1985-87  Flynn,Mary..................... 1982-84  Killeen, Debbie .................. 1987-91 __ Vivet, Kathleen .................. 1978-80
TL VA AN s Connolly, Chris. .................. 1985-88  Fukamachi, Mitsuki ...2013-17  Klose, Patricia ................... 1985-89  Passafaro, Missy ................. 1983-84  Vivian,Nan..............covvuvnnn.. 1971
Bellotti, Lora. ..........ooevvnnnn 1990-91 . R . )
Benfer Elora 2009-13 Cornwell, Elizabeth............... 1993-95 “ Koniaey, Anastasia ............... 2019-22  Perkins,Nanea .................. 2017-22
Blom, Linda ............vn.. 199395 g‘;}?’ﬁyr’;“zﬂa """"""""" ;gggi; Galante, Jennifer.................. 200012 KEMNSKYL 1983 E{ﬁ;ﬂes ':r:r; """"""""""" ;g?;ﬁ; Wallbroehl,S. .................... 1982
Boberic, Ivana................... 2016-18 S - Gallocher, Eileen................. 2000-03 Pink(?w’ski Sand """"""""" 1978-80 Weaver, Natalie.................. 2015-19
Boggiali, Emma............... 2020-Pres. __ Garbade, Lauren................. 2006-10  Labanowski,Karen............... 1983-84 Provost Li,n da Vo 1986-87 Wilson, Alexa ................ 2022-Pres.
Bolbrook, M. ... 1978  DAndrea, Mandy ................ 199394  Garrity, Ali...ooveeeeieeee 2013-17  Langer,Sugam................... 2003-07 Pu desséri Anit'a """"""""" 2001-05 “
Borg,Joan.............ooeeiiin 1980-82  Davis,Karina .................... 2004-08  Gautier,Jade................. 2021-Pres.  Lebedev,Julia.................... 2003-07 o Zaino, Jenna-Lvn 2002-03
Bowman, Jennifer................ 1990-91  De Faber-Schumacher, Madeline. . 2022-Pres.  Gibbs, Margaret ................. 1983-86  Leen, Michelle................... 1993-94 _._ ! W
Boyer, Michelle .................. 1991-95  Del Gatto, Cassandra ............. 2006-07  Gillchrist, Betty Ann .............. 1982-83  Lefebvre,Sarah.................. 1990-91 __
Brady, Colleen................... 2000-02  DeMetle,Carol .........oeevvvvnnnn 1971  Gillen,Jeanne ................... 1982-84  Leyva, Anessa ................... 2015-19 Raczkowski. Palar 2001-03
Brady, Kathy..................... 1990-91  Densmore, Michelle.............. 1982-84  Giralt,Laia........covvuniinnns 2021-Pres.  Loschenko, Michelle.............. 1993-95 Rahfuss Ka'r """""""" 1980
Braz,Cassandra.................. 2011-15  DeOrio, Chris.......vvvvvivvinnn 199091  Goehner,Juliana................. 2016-20  Lowney,J. ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1978 Rea an’Erik;y """""""""" '2'0'12-16
Brennan, Lisa.................... 1989-91  DeSena, Chris ................... 1991-92  Goly, Chris .....oveeiiiiii e 1980  Lynch, K. oooooiiiiii 1982 Rossg Ni’cole """""""""" 2008-12
Brito, Ybelka................oit 2002-03  Disponzio, Andrea ............... 2000-04  GrayJudy..........oooiiiiiiii.L, 1980 __ RuIIi,Donna """"""""""" 1982-86
Brocklesby, Sharon............... 1989-92  Doherty,J. ...vvviiiiiia 1982  Gupta, Anjeli ....oooeiiiiiilL L. 1994-95 . s o
. : Macaluso, Jessica . ............... 2011-15 “
Brookins, Betsy .................. 2000-04  Doyle,Liz ....oovvvvnieiiiiin. 1986-88  GUITan,SUE ......oeeiiiiiiieeias 1981 Madeiros. Shelb 2020-Pres
Brown, Lisa.........vveeiiiniinns 1987-89  DunbarJulia .................... 2014-18 __ Marro Sa:' h LA 2018—2(; Sakai, Rina ...............oeeens 2014-18
Brown, Meagan ................. 2018-23  Dunham, Victoria................ 2000-03 P T Sandhu, Jasleen. ................. 2008-12
Hall, Mary. .......cooovvvnnnnnn. 1982-84  Marshall,Clara ..................... 1980 .
Brownell, Kay.................... 1983-84 _— ) - Scherz, Erica...........coooint 1983-84
. Hart, Julie....................... 1989-92  Maserjian, Susan................. 1982-84 A X
Buggy, Marianne................. 1982-86 ) ' ) Scullin, Kellie .................... 2008-12
Ehlinger, Amy. ......oooviiinnnns 1989-92  Harris, Stacy......oeveeeeennnn.. 1980-82  Maxstadt, Missy ................. 1994-95 )
Burak, Anne...............ount 2000-02 ) : ! Scullin,Molly .................... 2003-07
Harveri,Shelia...................... 1971 Mayer,Nicole.................... 2000-03 - .
Burnash, Jolene.................. 1993-94 Sigeti, Alexis...........coooviinn 2008-09
. Hayes,Meagan.................. 1994-95  Mayer,Sarah.................... 2005-09 .
Burton, Lori ........vviiiiiiin 1985-89 ) Singh, Allysa..............oooet 2012-16
Hluchova, Denisa ................ 2002-06  Mazur,Sue......vviiiiiiiiaa 1982-83 Slenkamp. Meghan 2002-06
Holloway, Carly .................. 2010-14  McCarthy, Heather............... 1989-90 Sorrentir:)t; Magrcie """"""" 1994-95
Howard, Kate..............o..en. 1993-94  McCrudden, MaryEllen .......... 1988-91 Spencer B:evin """""""" 1990-92
Hristova, Ralista. . ................ 2002-04  McGinnis, Meghan............... 2001-02 p. Lo
. Spicer, Dilara ...........oiienn.. 2018-19
McKenzie,A. ...l 1983 .
) . Spruck, Leigh .............ooetL. 1993-94
Messing, Jennifer ................ 2007-11 Stack Ma 1983-84
Miller, Kerry ... 1994-95 e
Milligi, Stacy. . ... 1993-94
Misczak,Petra................... 2019-21
Moy, Lauren. ... 2007-09
Mullaney, Kylie .................. 2017-21
Mullaney, Reegan............. 2022-Pres.
Murphy, Karen. .................. 1986-89
Bold = active player
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